

## केन्द्रीय विद्यालय अमरकंटक

(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्त निकाय)

## Kendriya Vidyalaya Amarkantak

(An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Government of India) इंगांराजविवि परिसर, लालपुर, अमरकटक (म.प्र.) **484887** 

IGNTU Campus, Lalpur, Amarkantak (M.P.) 484887

दिनांक 26.03.2025

CBSE School Code: 54158

https://amarkantak.kvs.ac.in/; E-mail: <u>kvamarkantak@gmail.com/</u> Phone : 07629 – 299233 Affiliation No. 1000097 UDISECode :23471109606

फा0क्र220018/केविअमरकंटक / 2025-26 / 73.5

## **CONSTITUTON OF COMMITTEE FOR ADMISSION**

## [DRAW OF LOTS BALVATIKA-3]

As per the guidelines for admission in Kendriya Vidyalyayas (2025-26& onwards) in the Kendriya Vidyalaya Part C Para 5, every Kendriya Vidyalaya has to constitute a committee for the purpose of monitoring system for draw of lots to be held for admission in class Balwatika-3 or any other class whenever Such state is reached.

Therefore, as per the provision a committee for draw of lots is proposed as follows-

S.No.	Name	Designation
1	Convener	Sri Ratan Kumar(Principal)
2.	Teacher Member	Sri Ajay Pradhan (To be nominated by Principal)
3.&	To be Nominated by the	2 Parent Member including 1 Lady and another from the candidate to
4	Principal at the time of	be considered under Section 12(1) (c)
	Draw of Lots	Of RTE Act 2009
		(Balvatika-3)
		(1)Smt Mayura Vedpathak
		(2) Prof. Subrata Jana
5	VMC Member	Prof. Tarun Kumar Thakur ( To be Nominated by
		Chairman, VMC)

Above Committee is Submitted herewith for kind approval of your good self.

(रतन कुमार)

प्राचार्य

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय अमरकंटक

प्राचार्य Principal के.वि.अमरकंटक K.V Amarkantak

अनुमति प्रदान की जाती है/ तसीं की जाती है

नामित अध्यक्ष

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय अमरकंटक

**ना-अध्यक्ष** Chairman **क्षे**.चि.अयरकंटक K V Amarkantak